# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209861

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|------------------|--|--|
|                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 031548 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| BARRY WINGATE  | 10/30/2013     |
| CHIEN HSU CHEN | 10/30/2013     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ZIRCON CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 1580 DELL AVENUE   |
| City:           | CAMPBELL           |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA         |
| Postal Code:    | 95008              |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29441755 |
| Application Number: | 29441766 |
| Application Number: | 29441777 |
| Application Number: | 29446137 |
| Application Number: | 29446385 |
| Application Number: | 29460705 |
| Application Number: | 29460707 |
| Application Number: | 29460709 |
| Application Number: | 61748421 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)886-9468

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-294-0404

Email:omair@eflawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:OMAIR M. FAROOQUIAddress Line 1:12 SOUTH FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

REEL: 034882 FRAME: 0755

PATENT

503163246

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | OMAIR M. FAROOQUI |  |
|--|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: /omair m farooqui/                              |                   |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 02/03/2015        |  |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |                   |  |

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2013.11.05 Coversheet#page1.tif

source=2015.02.03 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif

source=2015.02.03 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

source=2015.02.03 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

# 502558580

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2604271

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| BARRY WINGATE  | 10/30/2013     |
| CHIEN HSU CHEN | 10/30/2013     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | ZIRCON CORPORATION   |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1580 CAMPBELL AVENUE |
| City:           | CAMPBELL             |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA           |
| Postal Code:    | 95008                |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29441777 |
| Application Number: | 29441755 |
| Application Number: | 29441766 |
| Application Number: | 61748421 |
| Application Number: | 29446385 |
| Application Number: | 29446137 |
| Application Number: | 29460709 |
| Application Number: | 29460707 |
| Application Number: | 29460705 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(408)886-9468

Phone:

408-294-0404

Email:

omair@eflawfirm.com, elisa@eflawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC REDORDS

# ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Barry Wingate and Chien Hsu Chen, with mailing addresses of 1580 Dell Avenue, Campbell, California 95008, ("Assignors") are the inventors of the following pending U.S. Patent Applications:

| U.S. Pat. App. | Title of Invention                                    | Filing or 371(c) Date |
|----------------|---|-----------------------|
| Ser. Nos.      |   |                       |
| 29/441,777     | Surface Tool  | January 9, 2013       |
| 29/441,755     | Surface Tool Head                                     | January 9, 2013       |
| 29/441,766     | Tool Grip   | January 9, 2013       |
| 61/748,421     | System, Methods and Apparatus for a Handle Attachment | January 2, 2013       |
| 29/446,385     | Surface Tool  | February 22, 2013     |
| 29/446,137     | Surface Tool  | February 20, 2013     |
| 29/460,709     | Surface Tool  | July 12, 2013         |
| 29/460,707     | Surface Tool  | July 12, 2013         |
| 29/460,705     | Tool Grip   | July 12, 2013         |

collectively referred to as the "Patent Applications."

2/3/2015

**Zircon Corporation**, with an address of 1580 Campbell Avenue, Campbell, California 95008 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be

granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

| Date: October, 2013 | Barry Wingate, Inventor/Assignor |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|
| Date: October, 2013 | Chien Hsu Chen Inventor/Assignor |

granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: October 30, 2013

Date: October <u>30</u>, 2013

Harry Wingato, Inventor/Assignor

Chien Hsu Chen, Inventor/Assignor

PATENT REEL: 034882 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 02/03/2015**